

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2635 of 1987

Appellant :- Pappu And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Arun Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised.

Heard Sri Sanjay Kumar Verma, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Ankit Srivastava, learned counsel for the State.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has applied for certified copies of the statements of the witnesses and other documents but the same have not yet been issued to him. He prays for a month's time to prepare the matter. Prayer is allowed.

Report of C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat is awaited regarding living status of the appellants as reported by the office vide its report dated 18.7.2022.

Office to send reminder to C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat within one week from today. C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat shall send compliance report within four weeks.

List on 30.1.2023.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

Order Date :- 6.12.2022

Naresh