



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2635 of 1987

Pappu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arun Kumar Singh, Sanjay Kumar
Verma

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant nos.1 and 5 prays for a short accommodation to argue the main appeal.

List this appeal on 20.01.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

November 17, 2025

R./